Dear Parents/Carers,

We have had ‘Art Week’ this week and the children have created some amazing masterpieces.

Our classrooms will be open at 3.30pm on the following days so that you can come in and

look at your child’s/children’s artwork.
Year 1 - Friday

Year 2 - Thursday

Year 3 - Tuesday

Year 4t - Wednesday

Year 5 - Monday

Year 6 - Thursday

We look forward to seeing you and showing off the children’s skills.

Have a great weekend

Emma White

Parking

There are stil people parking
reqularly in the bus stop and on grass
verges near to the crossing. There is
The safety of our children s
paramount in everything we do here
at Sowe Valley. Please help us by
parking responsibly in and around the
schoul site.

Year 5 Visi
Year 5 had a visitor in school today who was
teaching them all about Ancient Greece for this
terms topic.

He brought lots of artefacts
and armour and spoke about
battle tactics. The children
knowledge and thoroughly
enjoyed the experience.
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Term Dates
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Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a
teacher training day)
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Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024
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Autumn term (continued) Stars of the week Writer of the week

Tuesday 5th November 2024 to

Friday 20th December 2024 Year 1 - Kye/Aroush Year 1 - Isaac Kw
(Monday 4th November is a

teacher training day) Year 2 - Em”y/Reece Year 2 - Yzabelle

Spring term
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Year 3 - Sarthak/Orson Year 3 - Marks

Friday 14th February 2025

(Monday 6th January is a teacher Year [+ _ BO dan/Hafsa Year L’_ - JaCOb
training day) 9

Half Term Holiday Year 5 - Whole Class Year 5 - Whole Class
Monday 17th February 2025 to

Friday 21st February 2025 Year 6 - Mouy/S[enna Year 6 - Isatu

Spring Term (continued)

Monday 24th February 2025 to Bﬂ:thdaysjhwgk

Friday 11th April 2025

{
«
Eoctor Holida Kendra - Pre-School §
Monday 14th April 2025 to \‘ Q -~/ ~
Friday 25th April 2025 Roman - Preschool ~o - _——

Summer Term Kolbee - Year 1 @

Monday 28th April 2025 to

Friday 23rd May 2025 Isatu - Year 6 @

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May

2025 '!ﬂtes tQ[ !’Q“[ dia[”
Half Term Holiday

N TR | 22/10/24 - Reception parents phonics workshop
Friday 30th May 2025

I | 27/10/24 - Last day of half term (Autumn 1)

Monday 3rd June 2025 to o
Friday 18th July 2025 4/11/24 - Teacher Training Day

(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st

R 5/11/2L - Return to school (Autumn 2)

5/11/24 - Y3 Trip




